preliminary
preliminary iC-PV EVAL PV1M1
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A6, Page 1/9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
Evaluation kit iC-PV EVAL PV1M1 Populated with iC-PV and iC-MHM in QFN package
Ready-to-operate, supplied with magnet, CR1025 battery, adapter cable
Evaluation Software iC-MHM GUI GUI Software for Windows PC
Device setup file generation, board configuration via adapter
Related parts (to be ordered separately)
PC adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C PC-USB adapter for BiSS/SSI w. I2C/SPI extension cable
iC-MB4 iCSY MB4U High-Performance PC-USB adapter for BiSS C
iC-MB5 iCSY MB5U High-Performance isolated PC-USB adapter for BiSS C
BOARD PV1M1
Figure 1: PV1M1 with iC-PV on top side.
PLUG CONFIGURATION
J2 BiSS connector (10-pole)
J1 Optional test connector
Figure 2: PV1M1 with iC-MHM on bottom side.
SENSOR COMPONENTS
U1 iC-MHM
U2 iC-PV
Figure 3: Location of the components
RELATED PRODUCTS AND DOCUMENTATION
• IC Documentation
→ www.ichaus.de/PV_datasheet_en
→ www.ichaus.de/MHM_datasheet_en
→ www.ichaus.de/MHM_AN2_appnote_en
• GUI Software for Windows PC
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MHM_gui_rte
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MHM_gui
• BiSS-to-PC Adapter Descriptions
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB3U-I2C_datasheet_en
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB4U_datasheet_en
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB5U_datasheet_en
Copyright © 2014, 2016 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
preliminary
preliminary iC-PV EVAL PV1M1
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A6, Page 2/9
OVERVIEW OF KIT ITEMS
Figure 4: Evaluation kit. Scope of delivery:
PV1M1 module, CR1025 battery,
diametric 4 mm NdFeB magnet,
BiSS adapter cable.
Figure 5: End-of-shaft application example
Figure 6: Application of evaluation kit, iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C has to be ordered separately.
preliminary
preliminary iC-PV EVAL PV1M1
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A6, Page 3/9
DESCRIPTION OF CONNECTORS
Figure 7: Footprint of PV1M1 (top view)
J2: BiSS connector to PC- USB adapter
(10-pole ribbon connector for adapter cable to Sub-D)
Pin Sub-D Name Function
J2-1 n.c. Not connected
J2-2 6 GND Ground
J2-3 2 MA Clock
J2-4 7 SLO Data Out
J2-5 3 NMA Clock (inverted)
J2-6 8 NSLO Data Out (inverted)
J2-7 4 VDD +5 V Supply
J2-8 9 SLI Opt. Data In
J2-9 5 NSLI Opt. Data In (inverted)
J2-10 NC NCS Opt. Not Chip Select (SPI)1